City of Milwaukee Miwatikee, Wisconsi

53202

Legislation Text

File #: 211200, Version: 1

211200

SUBSTITUTE 1

190519

THE CHAIR

Substitute resolution approving construction of nonassessable public improvements at various
locations and appropriating funds for these purposes with the City construction cost estimated to be
$6,643,409.26 for a total estimated cost of these projects being $8,778,674.35.

This resolution directs the installation and construction of certain public improvements which have
been determined to be nonassessable by the Commissioner of Public Works. The City cost of the
projects approved by this resolution is estimated to be $6,643,409.26. The total estimated cost of
these projects is $8,778,674.35.

Whereas, The Common Council of the City of Milwaukee adopted preliminary resolutions determining
it necessary and in the public interest to construct nonassessable improvements; and

Whereas, Plans, specifications and cost estimates have been prepared for the following described
improvements:

4th Aldermanic District

Alley betw. W. Clybourn St., W. St Paul Av., N. 28th St., N. 29th St. (new e/w leg to N. 29th St.) (MKE
playground)(ST212180117) File Number 190519: Concrete alley construction. (Nonassessable Alley
paving fund -- $10,000 additional funds) This project was completed in 2020 and the funds are
needed to close out the contract.

6th Aldermanic District

W. Capitol Dr. - N. 10th St. to N. 16th St. (WT410210901) File Number 211199: Water main joint
repair. (Nonassessable Water Fund Budget Line 5010 -- $0; Nonassessable Water Fund Budget
Line 6410 -- $300,000). The total estimated cost of this project including the requested amount is
$325,000. This project is anticipated to be completed during the 2021 construction season.

5th and 9th Aldermanic Districts

W. Calumet Road - Bridge over the Little Menomonee River (BR3201809XX/ST3201809XX) (2984-
50-70) File Number 181112: Bridge replacement and approach roadways. This project is anticipated
to be constructed in the 2022 construction season.

Grantor Non-Reimbursable Paving Fund -- $347,826.09
Grantor Reimbursable Paving Fund -- $52,173.91
City Share Non Assessable Paving Fund -- $140,731.08

City of Milwaukee Page 1 of 2 Printed on 4/30/2023

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: 211200, Version: 1

Grantor Non-Reimbursable Structure Fund -- $677,846.96
Grantor Reimbursable Structure Fund -- $101,677.04
City Share Non Assessable Structure Fund -- $442,678.18

These funds are to be transferred to the construction accounts (BR3201809XX/ST3201809XX) (2984
-50-70)

Previously authorized for project construction: $0.00

Current estimated cost of total project including this resolution: $2,035,848.26
Original estimated cost of the project: (File Number 181112): $1,897,320.00

11th Aldermanic District

W. Oklahoma Ave. - S. 74th St. to S. 76th St. (WT410190500) File Number 181686: Water main
extension. (Nonassessable Water Fund Budget Line 5010 -- $0; Nonassessable Water Fund Budget
Line 6410 -- $2,170,000). The total estimated cost of this project including the requested amount is
$2,205,000. This project is anticipated to be completed during the 2022 construction season.

W. Oklahoma Ave. - S. 76th St. to S. 84th St. (WT410190501) File Number 181686: Water main
extension. (Nonassessable Water Fund Budget Line 5010 -- $0; Nonassessable Water Fund Budget
Line 6410 -- $3,645,000). The total estimated cost of this project including the requested amount is
$3,680,000. This project is anticipated to be completed during the 2022 construction season.

W. Oklahoma Ave. - S. 84th St. to S. 100th St. (WT410190502) File Number 181686: Water main
extension. (Nonassessable Water Fund Budget Line 5010 -- $0; Nonassessable Water Fund Budget
Line 6410 -- $35,000). The total estimated cost of this project including the requested amount is
$50,000. This project is anticipated to be completed during the 2022 construction season.

now, therefore, be it

Resolved, By the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee that the Commissioner of Public Works
is authorized and directed to proceed with said work; and, be it

Further Resolved, That the Department of Public Works is authorized to use the funding as specified
in the above description of work; and, be it

Further Resolved, That the City Comptroller is authorized to transfer such funds which are available
for this purpose to the appropriate capital Project/Grant accounts.

Infrastructure Services Division
Mary Dziewiontkoski/dl

Nfr 5

11/12/2021

City of Milwaukee Page 2 of 2 Printed on 4/30/2023

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

